IP C	N
FORM PTO-1595	- 08 - 2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 7 Patent and Trademark Office
AUG 0 4 2003	F49620-97-1-0501
1. Name of conversing particles): University of Southern California 8.4.7.7	2519745 Freceiving party(ies):
	United States Air Force
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? D Yes 🗵 No	Internal Address: AFOSR/JA
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 801 N. Randolph Street – Room 732
 ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☑ Other Confirmatory License 	City: Arlington
Execution Date(s): 10 September 2002	State: Virginia Zip: 22203-1977
⊠	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 囗 Yes 区 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):If this document is being filed together with a new application, it	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/155,489	B. Patent No.(s):
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: United States Air Force	
Internal Address: AFOSR/JA	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$0
Street Address: 4015 Wilson Blvd - Rm 713	Enclosed Not applicable The instrument to be recorded is not an instrument
City: Arlington	affecting title (37 CFR 7.1(e)(2) and (j)).
State: Virginia ZIP: 22203-1954	8. Deposit account number:
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
TIMOTHY A. HICKS, Maj, USAF Staff Judge Advocate	
Name of person signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: $f 3$	

.

PATENT REEL: 014350 FRAME: 0044 CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

Application for: DIGITAL HORMONES (OR HORMONE-BASED CONTROL, COMMUNICATION, AND COOPERATION FOR DYNAMICALLY NETWORKED AUTONOMOUS SYSTEMS)

Inventor(s): Wei-Min Shen, Behnam Salemi

Serial Number: 10/155,489

Filed: 5/22/02

Contract No.: F49620-97-1-0501

Contractor: University of Southern California

The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights clause included in Contract Number F49620-97-1-0501 with the United State Air Force.

This document is confirmatory of the nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application and any and all divisions or continuations, and any resulting patent or reissues which may be granted thereon, and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced clause.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this 10 day of September, 2002

University of Southern California

Dunn & Down leuk

Dennis Dougherty Senior Vice President ONR SAN DIEGO MR SEP I & M 8: 45

PATENT REEL: 014350 FRAME: 0045

RECORDED: 08/04/2003